CMC Participation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 | participate in CMC hikes because (check all that apply)

Answered: 224  Skipped: 1

| enjoy
meeting new...

| enjoy the
benefits of...

I like the
exercise/wor...

1 don't hike

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| enjoy meeting new people and seeing friends to socialize 55.80% 125
| enjoy the benefits of connecting with nature 65.18% 146
| like the exercise/workout 61.16% 137
| don't hike 8.48% 19
Other (please specify) 31.25% 70

Total Respondents: 224

1712



CMC Participation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q2 | am not an active hiker because (check all that apply)

Answered: 220  Skipped: 5

I live out of
town

| have time
constraints

I have health
issues

| prefer to
maintain trails

Weekdays and
Wednesdays...

I am an active
hiker

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

I live out of town 9.55% 21
| have time constraints 10.91% 24
I have health issues 8.18% 18
| prefer to maintain trails 14.55% 32
Weekdays and Wednesdays don't fit into my schedule at this time 6.82% 15
| am an active hiker 61.82% 136
Other (please specify) 20.91% 46

Total Respondents: 220

2/12



CMC Participation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q3 Do you volunteer your time for CMC trail maintenance?

Answered: 223  Skipped: 2

No, but lam
interested i...

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No, but | am interested in learning more. Please contact me. Include name and email address. 9.42% 21
Yes 35.43% 79
No 55.16% 123
TOTAL 223
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CMC Participation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q4 Are you interested in being trained as a hike leader or serving on a
committee. Mark all that apply:

Answered: 215  Skipped: 10

Hike leader -
Not interested
at this time

Education
committee

Hiking
committee

Membership
committee

Communication
committee

Conservation
committee

Trail
maintenance...

Technology
committee

Already
serving on a...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Hike leader 10.70% 23
Not interested at this time 53.02% 114
Education committee 1.86% 4
Hiking committee 4.65% 10
Membership committee 0.93% 2
Communication committee 0.47% 1
Conservation committee 3.72% 8
Trail maintenance committee 2.79% 6
0.93% 2

Technology committee

4712



CMC Participation Survey

SurveyMonkey
Already serving on a committee or leading hikes. 20.47% 44
Other (please specify) 16.74% 36

Total Respondents: 215
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CMC Participation Survey

Q5 What should CMC do to get you to participate more in events?

Answered: 194  Skipped: 31

Reduce the
cost of even...
Offer wider
food options...

Offer hikes on
different da...

Offer
entertainmen...

Offer events
on different...

Offer other
activities a...

No changes
need to be made

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Reduce the cost of events: annual dinner, spring social, etc.
Offer wider food options at events

Offer hikes on different days of the week

Offer entertainment at events (live music etc.)

Offer events on different days of the week

Offer other activities at events.

No changes need to be made

Total Respondents: 194
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60%

70%

80%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

RESPONSES
15.46%

7.73%
19.07%
3.61%
4.64%
2.58%

62.37%

30

15

37
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CMC Participation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q6 Do you have any ideas about how CMC can better meet your
expectations and increase membership? Do you have a talent you could
contribute to make this happen?

Answered: 215  Skipped: 10

| am satisfied
with my CMC...
CMC may want
to consider ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| am satisfied with my CMC experience thus far 83.26% 179

CMC may want to consider the following and these are the talents | could contribute (include information for both the ways to 16.74% 36
improve and your talents you have to make this happen):

TOTAL 215
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CMC Participation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q7 What kind of hikes interest you? Check all that apply.

Answered: 219  Skipped: 6

All day
Half or 3/4 day

Rated easy C

Rated
monderate B

Rated
difficult A

Photography
Wildflower
Waterfall

CMC Challenges

Backpacking

Nature
drawing/jour...

International/n
ational trav...

Other (please
specify)

Q
ES

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

All day 50.68% 111

Half or 3/4 day 57.53% 126

Rated easy C 28.31% 62

Rated monderate B 54.79% 120
41.10% 90

Rated difficult A

Photography 15.53% 34
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CMC Participation Survey

Wildflower

Waterfall

CMC Challenges

Backpacking

Nature drawing/journaling

International/national travel that includes day hikes or backpacking

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 219
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42.92%
47.49%
26.94%
25.11%
5.02%

23.74%

13.24%

SurveyMonkey

94
104
59
55
11
52
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CMC Participation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q8 Are you familiar with CMC MeetUp?

Answered: 219  Skipped: 6

No knowledge
of CMC Meetu...

Not interested
in CMC Meetup

Familiar with
CMC Meetup, ...

CMC Meetup
member, but...

CMC Meetup
member and h...

Hike only with
CMC Meetup

No. Please
contact me....

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No knowledge of CMC Meetup, but interested in learning more 25.57% 56
Not interested in CMC Meetup 21.00% 46
Familiar with CMC Meetup, but not a CMC Meetup member 22.83% 50
CMC Meetup member, but don't participate 11.42% 25
CMC Meetup member and hike when possible 18.26% 40
Hike only with CMC Meetup 0.46% 1
No. Please contact me. Include name and email address. 0.46% 1
TOTAL 219
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CMC Participation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q9 What is your age?

Answered: 210  Skipped: 15

Less than 30
30to 49

50 to 65

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 30 0.48% 1
30 to 49 6.67% 14
50 to 65 28.57% 60
Over 65 64.29% 135
TOTAL 210
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CMC Participation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q10 Please provide your follow-up information - name and email.

Answered: 218  Skipped: 7

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Name 100.00% 218
Company 0.00% 0
Address 0.00% 0
Address 2 0.00% 0
City/Town 0.00% 0
State/Province 0.00% 0
ZIP/Postal Code 98.62% 215
Country 0.00% 0
Email Address 100.00% 218
Phone Number 0.00% 0
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